西华大学2008年空军国防生招生计划

	专业名称
	学制
	小计
	山东
	四川
	重庆
	贵州
	云南
	陕西
	甘肃

	机械设计制造及其自动化
	四年
	25
	2
	10
	2
	2
	3
	2
	4

	车辆工程
	四年
	25
	2
	12
	2
	2
	3
	2
	2

	自动化
	四年
	20
	4
	8
	2
	
	2
	2
	2

	信息工程
	四年
	15
	2
	4
	
	
	5
	2
	2

	土木工程
	四年
	10
	
	6
	2
	
	2
	
	

	合计
	
	95
	10
	40
	8
	4
	15
	8
	10


注：招生计划以各省（市、自治区）招办公布为准。
